
FEB. 27.] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 405 

. POSTAL DISTRICT OF THAMES-continued. 

~i I Service; I ~t I Frequency, CO~~~yea~ce. Name of Contractor. I SAunnbSI!llldyl ITe~~f:a~16n 
~ ~ ""';:!l • of Contract. 

o~' ______________________________ ~~ __ --L ____________ ~ ______ ~ ___________ ~ ______________ ~ ___________ ~ __ ~ __ 

50 
51 

52 

53 
54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 
60 

61 
62 
63 

64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 

73 

74 

75 

76 
77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

I 
2 

Te Puna Railway -station and Post-office 2t 
Thames, Ahimia, and Coromandel (part 74 

rural delivery) 
Thames, Coroglen, and Whitianga 88 

Thames and Kauaeranga 7 
Thames Railway-station, Thames South, It 

and Chief Post-office 
Thames Railway - station, T ham e s It 

South, and Chief Post-office 
Thames, Thornton's Bay, Puru, and 24 

Tapu 
Thames, Turua, and Ngatea 34 

Thames, Turua, Waitakaruru, and 150 
Auckland (letters only) 

Tirohia Railway-station and Post-office I 
Turua, Pipiroa, and Kopuarahi (part 17 

rural delivery) 
Waihi and Golden Valley (rural delivery) 14 
Waihi Railway-station and Post-office It 
Waihi, Waitawheta, and Waihi Plains 23 

(rural delivery) 
Waihi and Waihi Beach 12 
Waihi, Whangamata, and Opoutere 62 
Waihou and Chudleigh (rural delivery) 14 
Waihou and Eastport (rural delivery). . 17 
Waihou and Te Aroha (one way only) 2 
Waihou Railway -station and Post-office I 
Waikino and Waitekauri 8 
Waikino Railway-station and Post-office It 
Waitakaruru, Canal Road, a,nd Dalgety's 13i 

Corner (rural delivery) 
Waitakaruru and Mangatarata (rural 16 

delivery) 
Waitoa and Lower Waitoa (rural de- 29 

livery) 
Waitoa and Ngarua (rural delivery) .. 22 

Waitoa Railway-station and Post-office 240 yd 
Whakatane and Ohope 18 

Whakatane and Te Teko 32 

Whakatane, Poroporo, and Thornton 46i 
(part rural delivery) 

Whakatane West Railway-station, Ko- 12t 
peopeo, and Whakatane 

Wharepoa Railway-station and Post- 2 
office 

WhiJ:;ianga and Kuaotunu .. 20 

Daily Gig 
Daily, Coromandel; thrice Motor-car 

weekly, Ahimia 
Daily, I Dec. to 31 Mar. ; Motor-car 

thrice weekly, I April 
to 30 Nov. 

Twice weekly 
As required 

As required 

Daily 

Twice daily 

Daily 

Daily 
Daily 

Thrice weekly 
As required 
Thrice weekly 

Daily 
Weekly 
Daily 
Daily 
Daily 
Twice daily 
Daily 
As required 
Daily 

Thrice weekly 

Daily 

Daily 

Thrice daily 
Daily, I Dec. to 28 Feb. ; 

twice weekly, I Mar. to 
30 Nov. 

Daily 

Daily 

As required 

As required 

Twice weekly, I May to 
31 Oct.; thrice weekly 
(one trip gratuitous), I 
Nov. to 30 April 

Horse 
Motor-van 

Bicycle 

Omnibus 

Service-coach 

Service-coach 

Foot 
Horse and trap 

Motor-truck 
Motor-lorry 
Motor-truck 

Motor-car .. 
Motor-lorry 
Motor-truck 
Motor-car 
Omnibus 
Motor-car 
Horse 
Bicycle 
Motor-car 

Motor-car 

Motor-truck 

Motor-truck 

Foot 
Motor-lorry 

Motor-car 

Motor-van 

Motor-coach 

Bicycle 

Motor-lorry 

POSTAL DISTRICT OF TIMARU. 

Albury Railway-station and Post-office 
Albury and Rocky Gully Bridge (rural 

delivery) 

12 ch. Twice daily .. 
38 Thrice weekly 

Handcart 
Motor-vehicle 

3 Cave and Cannington (rural delivery) 35t Twice weekly 
14 ch. Twice daily 

Motor-vehicle 
Handcart 
Foot 

4 Cave Railway-station and Post-office 
5* Cricklewood Railway-station and Post- 6 ch. Twice daily 

6 
office 

Fairlie and Haldon Station (private-bag 
delivery) 

86 

184 

t
Fairlie, Burke's Pass, Lake Tekapo, 

Lake Pukaki, and Hermitage 

7 Hermitage, Lake Pukaki, Clearburn, 380 

8 

9 

10 

Omarama, Lindis Pass, Tarras, 

l Pembroke, Cardrona, Arrowtown, 
and Queenstown 

Fairlie and Raincliff (rural delivery) .. 33 

Fairlie and Sherwood Downs (rural I 43t 
delivery) 

Fairlie Railway-station and Post-office 18 ch. 

Weekly 

Thrice weekly, I Nov. to 
30 April; twice weekly. 
I May to 31 Oct. 

Thrice weekly, I Nov. to 
30 April (includes one 
free trip when passen­
gers offering) 

Thrice weekly (includes 
one free trip) 

Daily 

Twice daily 

Motor-truck 

l J Motor-car .. 

I Motor-car 

I 

Motor-car 

Handcart 

Miss C. J. Lochhead 
W. White and Sons, 

Ltd. 
L. F. White 

D. H. McPike 
W. White and Sons, 

Ltd. 
(Deptl. officer) .. 

J. F. McMahon .. 

W. White and Sons, 
Ltd. 

W. White and Sons, 
Ltd. 

C. G. Jackson 
C. W. Nicholson 

E. V. Heffernan .. 
O. J. Sorensen .. 
E. V. Heffernan .. 

C. Kennedy 
J. Savage 
D. Lewis 
F. G. Miles 
Messrs. Buses, Ltd. 
F. G. Miles 
Miss S. Bramble 
(Deptl. officer) 
G. L. Connell 

G. L. Connell 

Waliace Supplies, 
Ltd. 

Wallace Supplies, 
Ltd. 

(Deptl. officer) 
G. E. Mahy 

"K" Motor Ser­
vice, Ltd. 

G. Syme 

L. Hunter 

Miss J. M. Fleming 

R. R. Smith 

(Deptl. officer) .. 
U. Rollinson 

Cave Store, Ltd. 
(Deptl. officer) .. 
Mrs. M. S. Flynn 

Mrs. M. H. Saun-
ders 

£ s. d. 
20 0 0 

160 0 0 

230 0 0 

12 0 0 
175 0 0 

32 0 0 

1405 0 0 

70 0 0 

10 0 0 
130 0 0 

20 0 0 
ll8 10 0 
55 0 0 

22 0 0 
82 18 0 
75 0 0 
84 0 0 
2 12 0 

14 0 0 
35 0 0 

85 0 0 

60 12 0 

115 0 0 

125 0 0 

Nil 

52 0 0 

173 0 0 

227 10 0 

20 0 0 

25 6 8 

100 0 0 

46 10 0 

90 0 0 

Mt. Cook Tourist 1,216 0 0 
Co. of New Zea-
land, Ltd. 

The Cecil Wood 
Co., Ltd. 

The Cecil Wood 
Co., Ltd. 

(Deptl. officer) 

57 0 0 

219 0 0 

* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary. 
F 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 
31/12/38 

31/12/38 
31/12/38 
31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/38 

31/12/36 

31/12/37 

31/12/37 

31/12/37 

31/12/43 

31/12/37 

31/12/37 


