Feb. 27.]

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

POSTAL DISTRICT OF THAMES—continued.

Number of Service.	Service;	Total Mileage.	Frequenc ý .	Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Date of Termination of Contract.
$50\\51$	Te Puna Railway-station and Post-office Thames, Ahimia, and Coromandel (part rural delivery)	$\begin{array}{c}2\frac{1}{2}\\74\end{array}$	Daily Daily, Coromandel ; thrice weekly, Ahimia		Miss C. J. Lochhead W. White and Sons, Ltd.	£ s. d. 20 0 0 160 0 0	31/12/38
52	Thames, Coroglen, and Whitianga	88	Daily, 1 Dec. to 31 Mar. ; thrice weekly, 1 April to 30 Nov.	Motor-car	L. F. White	230 0 0	31/12/38
$\begin{array}{c} 53 \\ 54 \end{array}$	Thames and Kauaeranga Thames Railway-station, Thames South, and Chief Post-office	7 1 <u>1</u>	Twice weeklyAs required	Horse Motor-van	D. H. McPike W. White and Sons, Ltd.	$\begin{array}{cccc} 12 & 0 & 0 \\ 175 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	31/12/38
55	Thames Railway - station, Thames South, and Chief Post-office	$1\frac{1}{2}$	As required	Bicycle	(Deptl. officer)	••	• • .
56	Thames, Thornton's Bay, Puru, and Tapu	24	Daily	Omnibus	J. F. McMahon	32 0 0	••
57	Thames, Turua, and Ngatea	34	Twice daily	Service-coach	W. White and Sons, Ltd.	1 4 5 0 0	31/12/38
58	Thames, Turua, Waitakaruru, and Auckland (letters only)	150	Daily	Service-coach	W. White and Sons, Ltd.	70 0 0	31/12/38
59 60	Tirohia Railway-station and Post-office Turua, Pipiroa, and Kopuarahi (part rural delivery)	1 17	Daily Daily	Foot Horse and trap	C. G. Jackson C. W. Nicholson	$\begin{array}{cccc} 10 & 0 & 0 \\ 130 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	31/12/38
$\begin{array}{c} 61\\ 62\\ 63 \end{array}$	Waihi and Golden Valley (rural delivery) Waihi Railway-station and Post-office Waihi, Waitawheta, and Waihi Plains (rural delivery)	$14 \\ 1\frac{1}{2} \\ 23$	Thrice weeklyAs requiredThrice weekly	Motor-truck Motor-lorry Motor-truck	E. V. Heffernan O. J. Sorensen E. V. Heffernan	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	31/12/38 31/12/38
$\begin{array}{c} 64 \\ 65 \\ 66 \\ 67 \\ 68 \end{array}$	Waihi and Waihi Beach Waihi, Whangamata, and Opoutere Waihou and Chudleigh (rural delivery) Waihou and Eastport (rural delivery) Waihou and Te Aroha (one way only)	$12 \\ 62 \\ 14 \\ 17 \\ 2$	Daily Weekly Daily Daily Daily	Motor-car Motor-lorry Motor-truck Motor-car Omnibus	C. Kennedy J. Savage D. Lewis F. G. Miles Messrs. Buses, Ltd.	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	31/12/38 31/12/38 31/12/38 31/12/38
69 70 71	Waihou Railway-station and Post-office Waikino and Waitekauri Waikino Railway-station and Post-office	1 8 1 1	Twice dailyDailyAs required	Motor-car Horse Bicycle	F. G. Miles Miss S. Bramble (Deptl. officer)	$\begin{array}{cccc} 14 & 0 & 0 \\ 35 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	••
72	Waitakaruru, Canal Road, and Dalgety's Corner (rural delivery)	$13\frac{\tilde{1}}{4}$	Daily	Motor-car	G. L. Connell	85 0 0	31/12/38
73	Waitakaruru and Mangatarata (rural delivery)	16	Thrice weekly	Motor-car	G. L. Connell	60 12 0	31/12/38
74	Waitoa and Lower Waitoa (rural de- livery)	29	Daily	Motor-truck	Wallace Supplies, Ltd.	115 0 0	31/12/38
75	Waitoa and Ngarua (rural delivery)	22	Daily	Motor-truck	Wallace Supplies, Ltd.	125 0 0	31/12/38
76 77	Waitoa Railway-station and Post-office Whakatane and Ohope	240 yd 18	Thrice daily Daily, 1 Dec. to 28 Feb.; twice weekly, 1 Mar. to 30 Nov.	Foot Motor-lorry	(Deptl. officer) G. E. Mahy	 Nil	• •
78	Whakatane and Te Teko	32	Daily	Motor-car	"K" Motor Ser- vice, Ltd.	$52 \ 0 \ 0$	31/12/38
79	Whakatane, Poroporo, and Thornton (part rural delivery)	$46\frac{1}{4}$	Daily	Motor-van	G. Syme	173 0 0	31/12/38
80	Whakatane West Railway-station, Ko- peopeo, and Whakatane	$12\frac{1}{2}$	As required	Motor-coach	L. Hunter	$227 \ 10 \ 0$	31/12/36
8ľ	Wharepoa Railway-station and Post- office	2	As required	Bicycle	Miss J. M. Fleming	20 0 0	• •
82	Whitianga and Kuaotunu	20	Twice weekly, 1 May to 31 Oct. ; thrice weekly (one trip gratuitous), 1 Nov. to 30 April	Motor-lorry	R. R. Smith	25 6 8	• • *.

POSTAL DISTRICT OF TIMARU.

$egin{array}{c} 1 \\ 2 \end{array}$	Albury Railway-station and Post-office Albury and Rocky Gully Bridge (rural	12 ch. 38	Twice daily Thrice weekly	M	(Deptl. officer) U. Rollinson	100 0 0	31/12/37
3 4	delivery) Cave and Cannington (rural delivery) Cave Railway-station and Post-office	$35\frac{1}{2}$ 14 ch.	Twice weekly	Motor-vehicle Handcart	Cave Store, Ltd. (Deptl. officer)	46 10 0	31/12/37
5^{+}	Cricklewood Railway-station and Post- office	6 ch.	Twice daily	Foot	Mrs. M. S. Flynn	••	•••
6	Fairlie and Haldon Station (private-bag delivery)	86	Weekly	Motor-truck	Mrs. M. H. Saun- ders	. 90 0 0	31/12/37
	Fairlie, Burke's Pass, Lake Tekapo, Lake Pukaki, and Hermitage	184	Thrice weekly, 1 Nov. to 30 April; twice weekly 1 May to 31 Oct.				
7	Hermitage, Lake Pukaki, Clearburn, Omarama, Lindis Pass, Tarras, Pembroke, Cardrona, Arrowtown, and Queenstown	380	Thrice weekly, 1 Nov. to 30 April (includes one free trip when passen gers offering)		Mt. Cook Tourist Co. of New Zea- land, Ltd.	1,216 0 0	31/12/43
8	Fairlie and Raincliff (rural delivery)	33	Thrice weekly (includes one free trip)	Motor-car	The Cecil Wood Co., Ltd.	57 0 0	31/12/37
9	Fairlie and Sherwood Downs (rural delivery)	$43\frac{1}{2}$	Daily	Motor-car	The Cecil Wood Co., Ltd.	219 0 0	31/12/37
10	Fairlie Railway-station and Post-office	8 ch.	Twice daily	Handcart	(Deptl. officer)	•••	• • •

* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary.

 \mathbf{F}